ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin - 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty Controller of Examinations (Officiating) Alipurduar University



Mobile: 09474844297

Alipurduar – 736 122 West Bengal India ^{E-mail: controller@alipuduaruniversity.ac.in}

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/005/2025

Date: 10.02.2025

PG NOTIFICATION

Fill-in of Examination Forms of P.G. 1st Semester Examination, 2024

This is to notify that the students appearing in P.G. 1st Semester Examination, 2024 which is scheduled to be held on and from 03/03/2025 are directed to fill-up in the examination forms from 18th February, 2025 to 23rd February, 2025 (without late fine) and from 25th February, 2025 to 26th February, 2025 (with a late fine of ₹ 200/-) in online mode at *apduexams.in* by inserting their Registration Number. They are also to deposit examination fees as furnished hereunder through online e-payment mode (by using *Debit Card/Credit Card/Internet Banking only*) and upload photos of the examinees at the time of submission of filled in examination forms in online mode. The students should follow the instructions provided at the said website for successful filling of the examination forms and payment of enrollment fees.

Sl. No.	Parti <mark>cula</mark> rs	Arts, Science & Commerce (M.A., M.S <mark>C.</mark> & M.COM.)
1	Enrollm <mark>ent</mark> fees	<u>Rs</u> .700/-

After successful filling up of the examination form, eligible students can download the Admit Cards from the website of the Examination Branch (*apduexams.in*) on **28/02/2025** from **12 noon onwards**.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations (Officiating) Alipurduar University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 2. The Registrar (Officiating), Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 4. The Secretary (Arts, Science & Commerce), PG Board of Studies, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.

D-2020

- 5. The Heads/Coordinators of all academic Departments, for his kind information, Alipurduar University.
- 6. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Officiating), Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action.
- 7. The Librarian, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 8. Guard file.